
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016467-2023 

Contract

Hepatitis C Medicines

Velindre NHS Trust, NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership - Procurement Services (on
behalf of All Wales UHBs & Trusts

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-016467
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0383d9  
Published 9 June 2023, 3:47pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Velindre NHS Trust, NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership - Procurement Services (on
behalf of All Wales UHBs & Trusts

Procurement Services, 4th Floor, Companies House, Crown Way

Cardiff

CF14 3UB

Contact

Jennifer Tresilian

Email

jennifer.tresilian@wales.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 02920903873

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016467-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016467-2023
mailto:jennifer.tresilian@wales.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKL - Wales

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/nhs/

Buyer's address

http://www.procurement.wales.nhs.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/nhs/
http://www.procurement.wales.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Hepatitis C Medicines

Reference number

PAD-OJEU-50971

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33600000 - Pharmaceutical products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Hepatitis C Medicines

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £11,050,113

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL - Wales

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Hepatitis C Medicines

II.2.5) Award criteria



Page 4 to 7

Quality criterion - Name: Product Quality/AcceptabilityAbility to meet the Contract
Specification / Weighting: Pass/Fail

Quality criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 85

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value/Community Benefits / Weighting: 15

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 65

Cost criterion - Name: Price stability / Weighting: 16

Cost criterion - Name: Minimum Order / Weighting: 4

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-032087

/Notice/032087-2022


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PAD-OJEU-50971

Title

Hepatitis C Medicines

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 April 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Abbvie Ltd

Maidenhead

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



Page 6 to 7

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,410,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PAD-OJEU-50971

Title

Hepatitis C Medicines

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 April 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Gilead Sciences Ltd

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME



Page 7 to 7

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £7,610,113

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Velindre NHS Trust, NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership — Procurement Services
(on behalf of All Wales LHB's and Trusts

Procurement Services, 4th Floor, Companies House, Crown Way

Cardiff

CF13 3UB

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-28T20:14:30+0100
	TCPDF




